
Date Comp Home Away KO Result Goalscorers

Sat 30 July Prem Falmouth Town v Wellington 3.00pm 2-2 Tom Stone, Miles Quick

Sat 6 Aug FA Cup Willand Rovers v Wellington 3.00pm 2-1 Lewis Smith

Tue 9 Aug Prem Welton Rovers v Wellington 7.45pm 1-4 Sam Towler (3), Jake Quick

Sat 13 Aug Prem Helston Athletic v Wellington 3.00pm 3-2 Miles Quick, Sully McKenna

Tue 16 Aug Prem Barnstaple v Wellington 7.45pm 3-1 Jamie Nicholson

Sat 20 Aug Prem Sherborne Town v Wellington 3.00pm 3-0

Sat 27 Aug Prem Clevedon Town v Wellington 3.00pm
4-3

Jack Bown-Porter, Nathaniel 

Groom, Jake Quick

Mon 29 Aug Prem Keynsham v Wellington 3.00pm 4-0

Sat 3 Sep Prem Bridgwater United v Wellington 3.00pm 0-0

Sat 17 Sep Prem Wellington v Welton Rovers 3.00pm 4-2 Sam Towler (2), Jake Quick (2)

Sat 1 Oct Prem Wellington v Clevedon Town 3.00pm 1-2 Nathaniel Groom

Tues 4 Oct SPC Frome Town v Wellington 7.45pm 3-2 Sam Towler, Joe Wragg

Sat 8 Oct Prem Bitton v Wellington 3.00pm 2-1 Sam Towler, Kelson Pollard

Sat 15 Oct Prem Wellington v Sherborne Town 3.00pm 0-2

Wed 19 Oct LPC Wellington v Bishops Lydeard 7.45pm 3-2 Jake Qick (3)

Sat 22 Oct FAV Wellington v Barnstaple 3.00pm 2-0 Sam Towler + OG

Sat 29 Oct Prem Wellington v Bridgwater United 3.00pm 1-1 Own Goal

Tues 1 Nov Prem Shepton Mallet v Wellington 7.30pm 4-3 Miles Quick (2), Sam Towler

Sat 5 Nov Prem Wellington v Keynsham 2.00pm
5-0

Jamie Nicholson, Jake Quick, 

Jason Quick, Joe Wragg (2)

Sat 12 Nov FAV Wellington v
Royal Wootton 

Bassett
3.00pm

2-2           

(4-5 p) Jake Quick, Henry Woodward

Tues 15 Nov LPC Bridgwater United v Wellington 7.45pm
2-4

Harvey Dorothy, Joe Wragg, Jake 

Quick (2)

Sat 19 Nov Prem Wellington v Saltash 2.00pm 1-1 Jamie Nicholson

Mon 26 Dec Prem Buckland Athletic v Wellington 1.00pm 3-2 Jake Quick (2)

Mon 2 Jan Prem Wellington v Millbrook 1.00pm 0-0

Sat 28 Jan Prem Millbrook v Wellington 3.00pm 1-0 Jake Quick

Wed 1 Feb LPC Wellington v Clevedon Town 7.45pm

Sat 4 Feb Prem Wellington v Shepton Mallet 3.00pm 2-2 Miles Quick, Ryan Brereton

Tues 7 Feb Prem Ashton & Backwell Utd v Wellington 7.30pm 0-4

Sat 11 Feb Prem Saltash v Wellington 3.00pm 0-4

Wed 15 Feb Prem Wellington v Barnstaple 7.45pm 1-0 Own Goal

Sat 18 Feb Prem Wellington v Cadbury Heath 3.00pm 2-1 Jason Quick, Tom Burt

Sat 25 Feb Prem Wellington v Street 3.00pm

Tues 28 Feb Prem Ilfracombe v Wellington 7.45pm

Sat 4 Mar Prem Wellington v Ashton & Backwell 3.00pm

Sat 11 Mar Prem Wellington v Falmouth Town 3.00pm
Wed 15 Mar Prem Street v Wellington 7.30pm

Sat 18 Mar Prem Torpoint v Wellington 3.00pm

Wed 22 Mar Prem Cadbury Heath v Wellington 7.30pm

Sat 25 Mar Prem Wellington v Mousehole 3.00pm

Wed 29 Mar Prem Wellington v Ilfracombe Town 7.45pm

Sat 1 Apr Prem Wellington v Helston Athletic 3.00pm

Fri 7 Apr Prem Wellington v Buckland Athletic 1.00pm

Mon 10 Apr Prem 3.00pm

Sat 15 Apr Prem Wellington v Torpoint 2.00pm

Sat 22 April Prem Mousehole v Wellington 3.00pm

Free at present
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